

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Notice of Agenda deletions/corrections
- 4. School District of Webster & Village of Webster Lease Agreement: Sturgeon Park
- 5. Skate Park
- 6. ADRC Building
- 7. Community Center Ramp
- 8. Softball Field Lease
- 9. Motion to Adjourn

Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format must contact the Village Clerk at (715) 866-4211, 7461 Main Street West, Webster, Wisconsin, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

## \*\*IT IS POSSIBLE THAT A QUORUM OF THE VILLAGE BOARD MAY BE PRESENT AT THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING, BUT NO BOARD ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

Posted: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. at the following locations:

Village of Webster Hall; Webster Post Office; Larsen Family Public Library & Village of Webster Website @ www.websterwisconsin.com

Respectfully Submitted,

Debra Doriott-Kuhnly

Debra Doriott-Kuhnly, Clerk-Treasurer Village of Webster